

BHARATI VIDYAPEETH'S COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING (Approved by AICTE, New Delhi & Affiliated to Guru Gobind Singh Indraprastha University, Delhi) (An ISO 9001:2015 Certified Institution) A-4, Paschim Vihar, Main Rohtak Road, New Delhi – 110 063

Ref No: BVCOE/ND/SPORTS/06/2023-2024

Date: 18.03.2024

NOTICE

With reference to Notice BVCOE/ND/SPORTS/05/2023-2024 dated on 13th February 2024, Sports Council of Bharati Vidyapeeth's College of Engineering, New Delhi has successfully organised all the qualifying matches in various games of Ran 474 2.0. Now, The Sports Fest (Ran 474 2.0) has entered Semi-final rounds of various game events.

The Grand Finale of Sports Fest will be organised on 21st and 22nd March 2024. The Award Distribution Ceremony will be held in Auditorium on 23th March 2024 afternoon. The details of the complete schedule of various games are attached with this notice.

For any Queries, please contact Sports Committee members given as:

Dr. Rajiv K. Nehra (ECE) Dr. Aarti (CSE)

AW

Dr. Rajiv K. Nehra (Sports In-charge)

Copy to: 1. Principal 2.AllDean's/DSW/HOD's 3.Incharge Evening Shift 4.All Students Notice Board 5.Admin Office 6.Website Dr. Sandeep Banerjee (EEE), Mr. Lalit Batra (Applied Science)

Prof. Dharmender Saini (Principal, BVCOE New Delhi)

Schedule for 21st March 2024

Semifinal Matches

Time	Match
9:30 am to 10 am	Inaugural Ceremony (Basketball Court)
10 am to 11 am	Athletics
11:30 am to 12 pm	Tug of War
12 pm to 2 pm	Football
12 pm to 4 pm	Volleyball
1 pm to 5 pm	Basketball (M+W)
2 pm to 6 pm	Cricket (M+W)
12 pm to 2 pm	Kabaddi
2 pm to 4 pm	Table Tennis (M+W)
12 pm to 2 pm	Kho-Kho
12 pm to 2 pm	Chess

Schedule for 22nd March 2024

Final Matches

Time	Match
10 am to 1 pm	Yoga
10 am to 11 am	Athletics
11:30 am to 12 pm	Tug of War
12 pm to 2 pm	Football
12 pm to 4 pm	Volleyball
3 pm to 5 pm	Basketball (M+W)
2 pm to 5 pm	Cricket (M+W)
4 pm to 5 pm	Kabaddi
10 am to 12 pm	Table Tennis (M+W)
12 pm to 1 pm	Kho-Kho
12 pm to 1 pm	Chess

20th March 2024

Award Distribution Ceremony in afternoon (2 pm to 5 pm)

enn Rajiv K. Nehra

-

Sports Incharge BVCOE. New Delhi